

## State of Tennessee

## **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 549**

## By Representative Harrison

A RESOLUTION to honor Dylan Heck for his receipt of the Hawkins County All-County Football Player of the Year award.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body should recognize those outstanding student athletes who, utilizing determination, ability, and endurance, have distinguished themselves through their exceptional athletic skill; and

WHEREAS, one such dynamic athlete is Dylan Heck, who received the firstever Hawkins County All-County Football Player of the Year award as voted on by the readers of the Rogersville Review; and

WHEREAS, Dylan Heck is described as "team oriented" and "an intense worker and player," whose hard work and skill as an offensive lineman for the Cherokee High School football team helped secure the team's third consecutive playoff appearance; and

WHEREAS, Dylan Heck was part of an offensive line unit that was instrumental to the team's offensive success, including, 3,648 total yards, 335 points, and 30.5 points averaged per game; and

WHEREAS, the head coach of the Cherokee High School football team, Mike Sivert, attributes Mr. Heck's success to his superior work ethic, which motivated Dylan Heck to continue training late into the evening to improve his strength; and

WHEREAS, Dylan Heck's integral contribution to the success of the team was recognized by his coach and teammates when he was named an "Ironman" for his exceptional offensive line play; and

WHEREAS, this General Assembly is proud to recognize the accomplishments of those exemplary student athletes who serve as excellent role models of the value of hard work, diligence, and dedication; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby honor and applaud Dylan Heck upon winning the All-Hawkins County Football Player of the Year award, recognize his determination and innate talent, and extend to him our heartfelt wishes for every future success and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

| HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO549                   |
|--|
| ADOPTED: January 29, 2014                      |
| BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES |
| RON RAMSEY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE               |
| APPROVED this 31st day of January 2014         |
| BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR                          |